1-Needle Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial
Sewing Machine With Reverse Feed

—FHEREREXY I

LU-562N

1-Needie Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial
Sewing Machine With a Large Bobbin

—FHAEREEXY, KREVz o

LU-563N
PARTS LIST

29151206
No.1025-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to “#01” and “#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the “Q ty” column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

=y ) X PZTHAHIZELT

NoteflZiMENTWB YR b ==Y %[, FRIONRICH LT, AREEZLIEBMENLTATHEI L EEKLET,
YR A—DDH#OL, HO2EDEL, -V TN “Fit” O#MME THEILEE L,

CEHBEORFIR, EREEL, 0.1, 2.050HEIZ. B (M —-bA) 2ELET,

CEEEN( ), HEBREEKL WA TBETHIILEEKRLET,

A TR PRV D B, sEERTHhDZ L 2EKRLET,

DA W N~



10.

CONTENTS

H /3
MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .............oeeeeenn.n.. 1
SAER AL H B %
UPPER MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ...........oco'eeneeennnn... 3
Ly, RFERIfR
SEWING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS ...............oiieein i, 5
T#h, SRR
NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS ..............ccoeuineennennnnnnnn.. 7
SHEE. X v BI%
PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...........0ooeeeenni i, 9
2. KEEBI%
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS . ...........ooureeennannnnnn, 11
2D LoN—BR
SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISH, KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ........................ 13
ZREE. BTG
BELT COVER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..........o.o'oerennnnnn., 15
NV b ARk R RIS D
ATTACHMENTS COMPONENTS . ... .. . e 15
7Yy F AL BIR
OPTION PARTS COMPONENTS .. ... .. ... ittt e 16
* 7Y a vEREBER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ... .. it 17

#5l



1. MACHINE HEAD & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COXPONENTS
SRS S BAt%R

o—24




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - S | Qty
1 B3101-053-000  FACE PLATE Au4% 1
2 35-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IhETFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
3 B1140-051-000  TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUETY 287 -4% 1
4 35-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YT 9/64-40 L=6 1
b #01 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE. UPPER ArPvi4 91 1
6 #02  B1129-563-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AFPVF4 A1 1
7 S5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FIFIT 9/64-40 L=17 2
8 B1103-051-000  FACE PLATE PIN Av42 RSy 1
9 . B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE AP 1

10 ' S8-2090710-SP. _SCREW 9/64-40 1.=7 IRFTEIT 9/64-40 1= 7 1
11 B1131-562-000 - FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 17U V2 1
12 S8-3090610-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YT 9/64-40 L=6 1
13 B3138-512-000 " TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFMIATE PUFL F3-RYNTY 1
14 S5-7090520-SP - SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
15 $8-7110720-SP " SCREW- 11/64-40 L=7 : IREFRT 11/64-40 L=7 1
16 B1128-522-000  THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET YA BT 1
17 35-8110510~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
18 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG NI FITIRTRY IR 1
19 B1155-053-000  OIL CUP 9945y 0yr A4REY7° 1
_20 B1509-0561-000  ADJUSTING SCREW 191 £3-£939° 1
21 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN APPUFART - 1
22 B1150-563-000  TOP COVER- Fu4% . 1
23 B1152-051-000  WASHER , Fo4% 2ITEHTR 1
24 SD-0630241-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6.30 H= 2.4 2°v%Y° D=6:3 H=2.4 1
25 B3121-053-0A0 _ TENSION CONTROLLER BASE ASM. AbF3-9 #7447 B3 1
26 B3122-053-000  TENSION RELEASE BAR Ah2RA FIERT - (1)
27 B3134-051-000  TENSION RELEASE LEVER Ahant 42 (1)
28 SD-0470281-SP - HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 27v3Y” D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
29 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT AF3RA E°Y (1)
30 B3124-051-0A0  TESION STUD ASM. LbFIVHE"~ B3 60]
31 B3124-051-000  TENSION STUD AMF3-I%" - (1)
32 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A7°YV %Y 2.0X12 (1)
33 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1+53-3 #5 (2)
34 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER AM3-995 491 (1)
3b B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING AMF3-IN" % (1)
36 B3125-012-000 - THREAD TENSION NUT 13- IYb (2)
37 B3137-051-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASH. AMMINTE PUFAETS By (1)
38 355-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 (1)
39 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A AFMIAT R (1)
40 B3123-051-000_ TAKE-UP SPRING STUD AbEY ATEYTH (1)
41 S5-8111251-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.0 FA%IT 11/64-40 L=12 1
42 #01  S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IhEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
43 B1156-115-000 - RUBBER PLUG 9IITY TR 7% 1
44 B1132-562-000  OIL FELT $2-2 JIRb 1
45 B1112-053-000-A BED SLIDE,LEFT AATYLR B2 1
46 B1113-053-000~-A BED SLIDE, RIGHT ANTY4% ¥ 1
47 #01° B1109-562-000  THROAT PLATE : LURE 1
48 #02  B1109-053-000~A THROAT PLATE LURE 1
49 35-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A$95%YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
50 B1111-563-000 _ BED SLIDE SPRING AATUAR ATR 1
51 385-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b IIEIEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
52 #02  B1838-563-000  OIL SHIELD, (A) IRITYETA 2R -42 A 1
53 #02  B1844-563-000  OIL SHIELD, (B) bESN 79 1 2F7-4%2 B 1
54 #02  B1846-563-000  OIL DRIP FELT IRT-NTY PTTIE 1
_55 #02  S55-7110510-SP  SCREW ~11/64-40 [=5 ?EL7BJ 11/64-40 |= 4
56 #02  B1839-563-000  OIL RECEIVING COVER BRITYETA PTTIATA 1
57 #02  B1841-563-000  OIL DRIP FELT BRYTHET4 FIT I 1
58 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT AN FITETYL 1
59 B1846-563-000  OIL DRIP FELT BET-ATY PITIY 1
Note ( {£3 )#01....FOR LU-562N LU-562N8 H
..FOR LU-563N LU-5638 H



563N

,,,,,,

FOR LU

kb, KFFEAFR

2. UPPER KAIN SH



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - ) Qty
1 #01  B1905-053-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 234FTFUETY Y3 1
2 #01  B1905-053-000  THREAD TAKE-UP FUETY (1)
3 #01  B1906-051-0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUETY 3F1IITY 3 1)
4 #01  CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ) yy 0.1)
5 #01  B1907-051-0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER.THRUST PIN ASH. FokTY 234b737% 93 (1)
6 #01  CQ0-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy (0.1)
7 $S-8151150-SP  SCRE¥W 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 #02  B1158-563-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVIAT - 1
9 #02  S5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RREIRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 #02  B1005-563-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, 234" FURT Y 53 1
11 #02  B1905-563-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FUETY (1)
12 #02  B1906-051-0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUETY 3137y h3 (1)
13 #02  CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2y (0.1)
14 #02  B1907-051-0A0  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. FUETY Z234RTITY Y3 (1)
_15 #02  C0-2020000-00  QJL WICK 29 (0.1)
16 B1408-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUP /A Vb ] 1
17 B1210-051-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. MET = 33056y 93 1
18 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 3y (0.1)
19 B1206-051-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 L1EY 1
20 S5-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 1= 4 EXRYT_9/32-28 1=4.5 1
21 S5-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FX%YT 9/32-28 L=7 1
22 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FX%YT 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 $S-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 RMETRYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
24 D1201-055-B00  MAIN SHAFT 79I h 1
25 £Q-3030000-00  OI], WICK 7y 0.1
26 TA-0500601-H0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 by D=5X5.4 L=6 1
27 B1202-051-0A0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASM. PIITY IR Y3 1
28 B1230-051-000  LEATHER PLUG 9IVTY RIARE 2IVMAEY (2)
29 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.1)
30 S5-8151150-SP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1,=10.5 EX%Y” 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
31 B1203-051-000  OIL FELT 99 QIARN TIRE 1
32 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASH. PPz DY T 1
33 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FXXYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
34 S5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=10 (1)
35 B1220-562-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM WA ISR IV
36 SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA%" 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
37 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°0ryh YUyt 2
38 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ¥927° Wy h 1
39 S5-8681950-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FA%YT 9/32-28 L=19 1
40 SS-7681750-TP _ SCREY 9/32-28 1,=16.5 RheIRY”_9/32-28 1,=16.5 1
41 B1301-051-000  TIMING BELT RAIVYTAT A 1
42 B1216-051-0A0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM., REAR 9937y gynAzh (1) 73 1
43 B1216-051-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1, REAR 937 aymizn (1) N
44 B1217-051-0A0  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM. 9IYTy vIyndaN 2 73 N
45 S5-8150710-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 =7 FA%™ 15/64-28 1=7 (2)
46 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATFYUYT (1)
47 355-8151150-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAE9™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
48 B1227-053-000  HAND WHEEL AZTIYTAR 1
49 S5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
50 S5-8151780-SP __ SCREW 15/64-28 [.=17.0 FA%D” 15/64-28 1.=17 1
51 SS-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 AEIFYT 5/16-24 L=10 1
Note ( @3 )#01....FOR LU-562N LU-562N
#02....FOR LU-563N LU-563N H



3. SEVING HOOK & SHAFT COMPONENTS
THh. EEBIRK




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. Qty
1 B1823-051-0A0  PIN ASM. IR PUFAYTY h3 1
2 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK Y (0.1)
3 #01  B9117-051-000  BOBBIN FETY 1
4 #01  B1830-055-0A0  VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. Z4A4DTR B3 1
5 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Vo MEA N EU VY] 1
6 #01  B1814-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UP BRITY 9938 1
7 3S-8151150-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 #01  B1822-051-000  OPENING LEVER CRANK FTR PUFAFT 1
9 #01  B1824-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER TP PUIA 1

10 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3887 % 3. 7X8X1 1
11 $8-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k370" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
12 B1821-051-0A0  SCREW STUD ASM. FHITR PUFAISVIECY B3 1
13 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK yy (0.1)
14 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oA 11/64-40 1
15 B1811-051-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT BRITHET4 3% 1
16 S5-7762840-SP  SCREW 1/4-28 L=28.0 IhETEIT 1/4-28 L=28 1
17 WP-0753016-SZ  WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 33752 7.5X16X3 1
18 #01  SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX2Y™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
19 SS-6153040-SP  SCREY¥ 15/64-28 L=30 b325° 15/64-28 L=30 1
20 B1816-051-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, L 274 FITMITRR B3 1
21 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FXZYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
22 B1817-051-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, S FYTMITRR 93~ 93 1
23 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FXFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
24 S5-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 FX2YT 1/4-40 L=6.1 (D
25 B1818-051-B00 _ THRUST WASHER. B FITMITRR 29204% B 1
26 #01  B1815-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LO BRIy YRR 1
27 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FX29" 15/64-28 L=7 1
28 B1802-563-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT,FRONT ASM. VRITYRAAIR (727 ) 1
29 S5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FX%YT 15/64-28 L=20 1
30 B1840-051-0A0  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM. v7a-5" A9hs H3 1
31 $8-8150510~-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PX2Y™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1)
32 #02  B9117-563-000  BOBBIN L 1
33 #02  B1830-563-0A0  VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. PESE _ 1
34 #02  SS-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
_35 #02 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FANTR P4 1
36 #02  B1814-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UP BRITY GARL 1
37 #02  B1822-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN I FUF49FT 1
38 #02  B1811-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE HRYTHRT 4 1
39 #02  101-79307 BUSHING, LOVER BRITHIRARNR 1
40 #02 B1843-563-000  QIl. ADJUSTING SCREW I _al3- $3-+9xY° 1
41 #02  NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o379+ 11/64-40 1
42 #03  B1830-563-BA0  HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T 12 U3 1
43 B1804-051-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRITY FAARK 1
44 S$-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=15 1
45 B1626-562-000  FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 129 $3-vY ?yr4b) 1
46 B1636-055-000  FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING KNOB TIR™ Ry 1
47 B1639-051-000  SPRING : TR N % 1
48 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥" 229 5 1
49 B1624-055-000  FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING 190 Fa-vIn" % 1
_50 B1625-057-0A0  RETAINING COLLAR ASM. 17U F3-29274 AT 9T 43 1
51 58-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FX2Y™ 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
52 S5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FX2YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (N
53 B1807-512-000  BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE YRITH TH3A%N B 1
54 B1801-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT JEVTY 1
55 SB-1150007-00__ BALL BEARING aoy Yy ok 1
56 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR JRITY 23Ab9F 1
57 S5-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PRI 15/64-28 L=7 2
58 CS-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 ¥=8 23AM7r D=9.5 W=8 »3 1
Note ( ¥£&C J)#01....FOR LU-562N LU-562N H
#02....FOR LU-563N LU-563N H
#03....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LU-563N LU-563N FH#% 5 T 8 S
(FOR EXTREMELY THICK THREAD) ( mBRHRE )



4. NEEDLE BAR & VALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
gtiE. L2 DBk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ot
1 D1459-241-E00 L SHAPED LINK L#™% yvy 1
2 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE U PUE SE A N 1
3 35-7110910-SP SCREW L3RV 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
4 B1465-053-000  WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 9945y -2 -0y 1
5 B1461-245-000 _ GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW BIARTITHR g 1
6 B1458-241-H00  UPPER FEED CONNECTING LINK eIV SV 1
7 B3008-141-H00  HINGE SCREW BLOYPTRT VRS 1
) NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 o9 1/4-40 1
9 B1456-053-000  UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT ik P 1

10 B1455-053-000  BYUSHING PITPYSTY AR 2
11 D1454-055-BA0  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM. PIEHYFT Y3 1
12 S5-9161610-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 ayRyR AL 1/4-24 L=16 (1)
13 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD REVU I PR TV DA 1
14 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW . 9IYY oYt vESS 1

15 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 53 H" % 4.8X11.5X2 1

16 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYay3IF 11/64-40 1
17 D1453-055-B00  UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 99451) nyr” 1
18 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JINE 191 1
19 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT JINE 1
20 38-6151780-SP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1.=17.0 E3%3" 15/64-28 [.=17 1
21 B1467-053-00B  RETAINING COLLAR PUER VRN L) 1
22 B1467-521-00C  RETAINING COLLAR PIN . 9470 AR Y 1
23 B1467-053-00A  SPRING POLE PIEPINT R IITRT - 1
24 B1468-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING DIEIYRT - AFIAT R 1
25 B1466-563-000  WALKING BAR IR 1
26 B1470-053-000  WALKING FOOT 9IEY7Y 1
27 #01  B1470-562-B00  WALKING FOOT EPEVD VS 1
28 #02  B1470-053-C00  WALKING FOOT (C) 993597 C 1
29 35-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E33Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
_30 B1420-563-000__ NEEDLE BAR FRAME LUE U E UL 5 M 1
31 B1421-051-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STUD MET - 3-k"-4%4 F-N°Th 1
32 SS-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA3Y™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
33 B1411-053-0B0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM ME-27% b3 1
34 S5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRETEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
35 B1412-051-000 _ FELT MR -4"% 71hb 4h]
36 B1423-051-000 - NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE F-bT-574 FUI4 1
37 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E73TH" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
38 3S-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyBIET R 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
39 B1401-053-000  NEEDLE BAR AR~ 1
_40 MDI-300B2300 NEEDLE DIX3 #23 M _DIX3 #23 1
41 #03  MC-3515016-00  NEEDLE ay 332 160 1
42 103-08609 THREAD GUARD AETOA My 1
43 35-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 IhEI2YT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
44 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK Itz 1
45 B1438-051-0A0  QIL WICK ASM. 3-b7- BTYITOF Ay H3 1
46 B1437-051-000  OIL WICK RETAINER 3-F"- VI advigr 1
47 B1428-563-0B0  ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK ASM. MR TIETVTTF (73) 1
48 B1431-051-0A0  ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. AT 3-F"- 2-779F" b3 1
49 S8-6151440-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 k32" 15/64-28 L=14 N
20 SD-0790801-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 27yxy” D=7.94 H=8 1
51 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 Iryr 1/4-24 1
52 B1434-051-0A0  NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ASM. MR- 3-}-09F 53 1
53 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK ‘ Yy (0.1)
54 SD-095080A-SP  HINGE SCREW ASM. ERVE AR 1
55 €Q-2020000-00 _ 0IL WICK V] (0.1
56 NS-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 n9a7+yr 5/16-24 1
57 B1435-051-0A0  DRIVING ROD CRANK AR = 3-}7- 25095° H3 1
58 S5-6151920-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.0 337" 15/64-28 L=19 (1)
59 D1462-241-E00  CONNECTING PIN ROLLER A$I7r 52874 5 an 1
_60 D1463-241-E00  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE 13IP5752 B A4 1
61 55-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 Ihe3yT 3/16-32 L=8.5- 2
62 B1502-563-000 GUIDE PLATE THIFTAF A2 1
63 B1410-771-000  STUD MET= 3-F- 92397y 1
64 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1
65 B1208-019-000  WASHER M- H5uhn9E" $ 5% 1
66 B1421-563-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE PLATE EL) VR NET & 1
67 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nYhy7 AT AL M5X0.7 L=8 1
68 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 L3Ry 15/64-28 L=11 2
69 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK MNFT-2"% PUi4ay 1
70 SS8-7110510-SP___SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILIEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
71 105-09701 FELT JI0-5 HETIRYRIIAR 1

Note ( F&E2 I#01...

.SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LU-562N,

LU-563N(VITH TEECH)

#02....

SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LU-562N,

LU-563N(FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS)
#03....SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR JE)

-8 —

LU-562N,LU~-563N A4 B1iE X3 &
( #fTE )

LU-562N, LU-563N FE 4% Bl 0 #8 &
( E¥AA )

JWHNECE S (JE A )



5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
A . KPEBAGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 B1507-562-0A0  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. AFIET-27% 43 1
2 S5-7091310-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.0 IREFRY 9/64-40 L=13 (1)
3 B1510-155-000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING A$IET - IR 1
4 B1501-241-H00  PRESSER BAR THIRT - 1
5 B1525-053-000 _ PRESSER FQOT 131 1
6 #04  B1525-053-0A0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. AT (FUETVINT-9%) 43 1
7 S5-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k733", 9/64-40 L=9 1
8 B1602-562-0A0  FEED BASE (ASM.) e™ 4 (73) 1
9 B1602-562-000  FEED BASE T4 (1)

10 B1604-051-000  FEED BAR SLIDE FORK 190274 7333 1
1 SS-9151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 oyyRT A+ 15/64-28 L=14 (D
12 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFHTH% % 6.2X13X1 (1)
13 B1605-051-000  OIL SUPPLY FELT A90RT A 722 PITIRTATLAR 1
14 S5-5080710~-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 F92%9° 1/8-44 L=6.5 1
15 #01 _ B1613-563-000  FEED DOG HYn” 1
16 B1611-055-000  SCREW 9 FARYT 2
17 #02  B1613-563-000  FEED DOG YN 1
18 #05  B1613-563-B00  FEED DOG THyn® 1
19 #04  103-37905 FINGER GUARD TP~ 1
20 #03  B1525-562-B00  PRESSER FOOT 13373 1
21 #04  B1525-562-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASK. 9179 »3 1
22 B1505-053-000  ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING 3L $3-tY 4207 % 1
23 SD-0801601-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=16 27u3" D=8 H=16 1
24 SD-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 2707Y° D=8 H=4.9 1
25 B1509-012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 191 F3-£9%I° 1
26 B1511-555-000  NUT 1/2-28 13IF3-£93IT FYE 1
27 B1460-245-000  PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ERANE A v 1
28 SS-7111310-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 WEIRYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
29 B1512-141-H00  HAND LIFTER THI7r 1
30 B1513-141-H00  HAND LIFTER SHAFT 1FIPH" 7Y 1
31 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING AR 9F4R AT R 1
32 B1460-246-0A0  THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. A 28X 9F42 (F92°9) 1
33 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER JIAE A% 1
34 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT JIikb 1
35 B1620-562-0C0 _ ADJUSTING ROD ASH, EWASEVANIVES e M E(N) 1
36 B1623-057-000  FEED ADJUSTING SCREV Y $3-2Y Y-1ThL B0V 1
37 B1623-563-000-A FEED ADJUSTING SCREW LS EDAD L Al A TS (1)
38 B1622-057-000  FRICTION PLATE Y F3a-ty (1)
39 S5-6080210~SP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=2 2 (2)
40 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 YAy ryr 1/8-44 (2)
41 SS-8151550-SP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=15 1
42 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ' 1YY 0.2
43 B1647-563-000  FEED REGULATING FORK LINK LEAE EVAGIE RS UMY 1
44 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 Us~ 2839 5 1
45 B1646-562-0A0  FEED REGULATING LINK PIN ASM. 7Y $3e9YVr ITh 43 1
46 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 19y (0.2)
47 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT T4y 1
48 S5-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FAEYT 3/16-32 L=6 2
49 B1601-521-000  FEED ROCK SHAFT yEUS I L] 1
50 B1607-563-000 _ FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING.FRONT ZANARPYITHRIARN 1
51 CS-1401010-SC  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14 ¥=10 2329 D=14 W=10 »3 2
52 SS-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FA#Y™ 15/64-28 L=4 (4)
53 B1648-563-000  CONNECTING PIN VERSE VUL A 1
54 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY (0.1)
55 B1616-563-000  FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK pELt VUL 1
56 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
57 SH-8050502-TP-  SCREW M5 L=5 FARY” 2
58 B1609-563-000  FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING,REAR AANARTYITHTP AR 1
59 55-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 FA#9™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
_60 WP-0982616-SP__ WASHER 9.8%24.0X2.8 L% H" % 9.8X24X2.6 1
61 CS-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 ¥=8 Z3Ab97 D=9.5 ¥=8 3 1
62 B1603-521-000  FEED BAR CRANK AANAEY) $£3-2995FT 1
63 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LI 11/64-40 L=14 1

Note ( i£3C )#01....FOR LU-562N LU-562N A

#02....FOR LU-563N LU-563N A
#03. .. .SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LU-562K, LU-562N,LU-563N A8 4F 50k 32 36 &

LU-563N (WITH TEECH) ( (& )
#04....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LU-562N, LU-562N,LU-563N F1sSliE X 5B &

LU-563N

#05....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LU-562N, LU-562N, LU-563N FH4%F 91 ik ST 30 &

LU-563N (FOR LIGHT WEIGHT MATERIALS)
— 10 -

( B )



6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
%0 LN —BfR

38

- 11 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 B2007-232-000  TENSION SPRING EYNYAT 7 1
2 B1647-122-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET A EYNTY Ny A 1
3 S85-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAxYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
4 B1667-521-000  FEED LIMITING PLATE LR S VAT 1
5 B1644-562-0A0 _ FEED REGULATING PIN ASM. 7Y F3-£IL° Y b3 1
6 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1)
7 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayH53YE 11/64-40 1
8 $S-9111820-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 ayarET A 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 55-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oY~ A 3/16-28 L=13 2

10 WP-0480856-SP _ WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 L33 5% 4.8%8.4X0.8 2
11 S5-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
12 55-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFIT 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
13 B1642-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM PIN 70 $3-2995° e°V 1
14 B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 7 F3-€993° I°Y 1
15 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [.= 8.5 ‘ bX%Y” 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
16 B1640-562-0A0  FEED REGULATING ARM ASM. 7 $3-997° 43 1
17 S85-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IeG3YT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
18 B1414-155-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING SLIDE BL Brats 1
19 S85-7090540-TP . SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IREIFIT 9/64-40 L=5 1
20 118-34108 BUSHING, REAR L=n°I°h gynian 1
21 S5-8110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
22 B1645-562-000  FEED REGULATING LINK Y f3-eyuh 1
23 35-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
24 B1651-562-0A0  FEED CHANGING FORK ASM. AP AVIVITY TR U3 1
25 55-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15.5 oyhyE°Ar 15/64-28 4B]
26 B1652-563-000  FEED CHANGING SHAFT BASE A FPIAVIVI 92T 44 1
27 SH-6081542-CP  SCREW M8X1.25 L=15 nYEY7IR AL M8 L=15 2
28 B1653-563-000  FEED CHANGING SHAFT A TIAVEVI™ S (B) 1
29 B1654-563-000  FEED CHANGING ARM THYAVIHFT 1
30 S5-8151280-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 [.=12.0 bA3Y” 15/64-28 [=12 B
31 B1657-521-000  FEED REGULATING ROD 7 $3-&y nyr> 1
32 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2%y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
33 B1624-555-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER IHYLAT - 1
‘34 B1658-521-0A0  TENSION SPRING REGULATING ARM EINYATREY F3-EYE9FT B3 1
35 SS-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 JREIRI” 3/16-28 1=14 (1)
36 SS-8151280-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.0 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=12 1
37 3S-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 WREFFIT 3/16-32 L=6.5 2
38 B1666-521-000  TENSION SPRING B - EYA°YN 2 B 1
39 B1660-563-000  REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT YS9 EILAT -3 ) 1
40 B1662-562-000  COLLAR TN - 3% 1
41 35-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFST 1/4-40 L=10 1
42 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFIT 1/4-40 L=8 1
43 RE-0800000~-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E#™ 2527 8 1
44 B1661-563-000  THRUST PLATE Fre A AT 43142 1
45 S5-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=12 IREIFY” 15/64-28 =12 1
46 B1659-562-000  TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION B EYNY N2y B 1
47 S8-7080710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 REFFYT 9/64-40 1.=6.8 1

- 12 —



7. SAFETY CLUTCH MECHANISH, KNEE LTFTER COMPONENTS
BB, B ETREK

—~ 13 —



REF.NG NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIO N [ Qty
1 212- 23706 SPROCKET WHEEL,LOVER 327° 0¥ vk 1
2 55-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FARI™ 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
3 B1310-055~000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK V0 VRS B RUMY) 1
4 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN FuETyY-F 93-UVY %Y 1
L) B1307-055-000 _ SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK FotTyu-4 93 1
6 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING PoeTuU-F A% 1
7 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"v33* D=6.35 H=3.2 2
8 B1308-055-000  COUNTER-HOOK SPRING FUETYI-F T¥YYR AT % 1
9 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK FoETYI-F 7%y 94 1

10 105-03605 SAFETY BASE PoRT g Ek 1
11 S8-7661110-TH  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 QRETRYT 1/4-40 L=11 2
12 B1314-563-000  SAFETY PLATE FUETVYRF TUATY 1
13 S5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FA%Y™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 35-8152080-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.5 FX%YT 15/64-28 L=19.5 1 -
15 B1313-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE FukTu-F 7y 9y 1
16 B1639-051-000  SPRING TIRTAY A% 1
17 B1312-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB FoET-F FTRTRY 1
18 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27°Y¥5T ey 2.0X10 1
19 B3409-053~000  KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER E3TPYT 2IFa 1
20 SD-0790361-SP___HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 2 %27 _D=7.94 H=3.8 1
21 #01  B3418-562-000 LUMP SET SCREW v71° MYFET 1
22 B3410-051-000  KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER e3P 9dn 1 1
23 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 2°vxY” D=7.94 H=3.6 1
24 B3413-053-000 REAR LIFTING BAR #on YR - 1
25 PD-0231100-0B  SPLIT PIN 2.3X11 ey 2.3X11 1
26 C5-0510713-SC  THRUST COLLAR D=5.1 W=7 23Z+9% D=5.1 W=7 1
27 S5-7110540-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
28 B3416-051-000  REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER HOLDER pyn YUK - angsr 1
29 S5-7110510-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 TRETRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
30 B3417-051-000  REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER o0 YYR™- an 1
31 3D-0550801-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 8.0 %7vxy" D=5.5 H=8 1
32 B8217-053-000 DRIP PAN 7T 99) 1
33 B3401-027-0B0 ~ KNEE LIFTER ASM. EFTPFTY-F 43 !
34 B3401-027-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING BA 34 AN A (1)
35 B3402-027-000 _ KNEE DRIVING BRACKET E3TPFT 24 1
36 B3408-027-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT S 2 R A (1)
37 B3404-027-000  SPRING EFTPYT 7799 ATk (1)
38 B3409-027-000  KNEE DRIVING SPRING EFTPET AT R (1)
39 B3407-027-000  KNEE PRESS PLATE 3T PI4% (1)
40 SH-9081620-SE  SCREW M8 [=16 oYh2ET AL M8 1=16 (1)
41 B3403-027-000  KNEE PRESS PLATE ROD EFTPT4R Iy (1)
42 55-9201813-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 - ny#74° A+ 5/16-18 L=18 (1)
43 B3405-027-0A0  KNEE KNEE LIFT PLATE ASM. YE7rT 4% (1)
44 B3410-027-000  KNEE PRESS SHAFT IFPFT 4RIY (1)
45 $8-9201813-CP__ SCREW 5/16-18 [.=18 oYWkt 5/16-18 =18 (1
46 B3406-027-000  BOLT IEPHTAR AR A (1)
47 B3411-027-000  STOPPER PIN AN~ %Y (1)
48 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA2IT 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
49 SK-3623200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=6.2 L=32 REIRIT D=6.2 L=32 (3)
50 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 e3$™ ¥ % 8.5X18%1.6 (3)

Note ( #¥3 J#01....

s LU-563N

- 14 _

SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LU-562N LU-562N,LU-563N A3 4% 50 ST 85 &



8. BELT COVER COMPONENTS(SPECTAL ORDER PARTS)
ol b Ao — B CRe BN ST A

1 B8230-562-0C0  BELT COVER ASM. (BOBBIN WINDER ATBRINT - (4RRFY-F YF) 93 1

2 B8230-562-0B0  BELT COVER ASM. ATRMIAT- 93 (N
3 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 WErRYT  D=5.1 L=32 (2)
4 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e h % 5X10.5X1 (2)
2 B3201-562-0B0  THREAD WINDER ASM. 1b2%0-F 43 (1)
6 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 EIYT  D=4.8 L=25 (2)
7 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b33 % 5X10.5X1 (2)

9. ATTACHMENTS COMPONENTS
T¥wF AL B

ADJUSTABLE PIPING HOLDER

NAEIIRNT -

Max .cord

MAX CORD | TAPE SIZE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ly
B~10mm FREE MAYBLBB10A0 ADJUSTABLE PIPING HOLDER | A" A4E* 27" #1%9" —
2~5mm FREE MAYBLBBR20A0 ADJUSTABLE PIPING HOLDER | A A4t' 27 &% -

-



S COEPONENTS

APy a ISR

m
ART

PA

OPTION

10.

N
(B48)
(U923 ultH)
OVSESGE2GTE

-

2]
8
\ e

(348)
(U823 UITH)
BOEBEEOF

ovoSrarasta

HOOSh2/251e (9% /5)
Joosvesesia (v/§)
Q00Sr2.,2GT4{95 /E)

HOOSYav L1 16 (9% /G)
400Sverivia {v/v)
G00Sv2rLb 18 (91 /E)

@A (249) (258)
J00Grasesia am\mv 300Sv2rLrTa (2E/G) £ (43833 uITM) (U3293 U3ITM)
718 8215 voosvze2ete Y00Sr29/r 1 L
ONIONIS HOd

(2145) (288) (258) (3H8)
(U1333 y3ITH) (43983 yjTM) (U32a3 uITM) (U3Za3l uItM)
avosy26246ta aoosreasvie S0EGSE0T Jvosreezesta 200Sv29Lvi
Bl & ¥ &y h
EM_ \) 31004 meme& 30014 mCﬁv:“MZ
<
N00Gy2/25T8 (8/€) MooSvarLvia. (8/€) A

i

4

IONIANIE HO4
S HABZ-< .ﬂ# HOBL-£
HOOSVY21E518 (9T /5) HOOSvYE6Lv 18 (21 /6)
d00SYEYEGTE (v/T) 4005v26.¢18 (v/T)
Q00SV21ESTA (9T /E) ao0svr26Lria (91 /€) o
J006¥2TESEA (2E/G) 000Svea/via (CE/S) vi»)
azis aztg 0002Sr 0 TNYKH 00J€9GETITA 00JE9S60T T8
D
< ONIdId HOA
i: [ & MaArAYN
WH
AOOSYS0ESEE  (B/E)
HOOSV20ES1E (97 /5) (B y rag)
Goamresesie (oD o st s o () e
20EG € -
D00SY20EGEA (2€/G) pacn A [uoisng} (43883 UITM}
azys 000sveBeLrTg OV080E60BVH 000L0EGOBDYKH 0oveaserata 00v29s60T1a
ER & ERS & b Bh¥ 4 B
100} Jassadd 1004 Butryrem 3004 Jassadd 100} Butyiem Bbop poaasq aierd jeady

- 16 —



NIUME R 1 C ) I N E 2 O PARTS =5 |

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok H N ek H_ MO % H N0 g H NO

B1103-051-000 2 & 1 B1468-053-000 & 24 | B1816-051-0A0 -6:7 20 |CQ-2020000-00 4 29
B1109-053-000-A4 2 48 | B1470-053-C00 & 28 | B1817-051-0A0 ‘6 .- 22 | CQ-2020000-00 6 2
B1109-562-000 2 47 | B1470-053-000 & 26 |B1818-051-B00 6- 25 |CQ0-2020000-00 6 13
B1111-563-000 2 50 | B1470-562-B00 8 27 |B1820-563-000 6 5 |CQ-2020000-00 8§ 53
B1112-053-000-A 2 45 | B1501-241-H00 10 4 |'B1821-051-0A0 6" 12 -}CQ-2020000-00 8§ 55
B1113-053-000-A 2 46 | B1502-563-000 & 62 |B1822-051-000 6 & 1 C0-2020000-00 8§ 64
B1114-012-000 2 21 {B1505-053-000 10 22 | B1822-563-000 6 37 |CQ-2020000-00 10 42
B1128-522-000 2 16 | B1507-562-0A0 10 1 | B1823-051-0A0 6 1 | CQ-2020000-00 10 46
B1129-051-000 2 5 | B1509-012-000 10 25 | B1824-051-000 6. 9 [ CQ-2020000-00 10 54
B1129-563-000 2 6 | B1509-051-000 2.--20 {B1824-563-000 6 35 |[CQ-2020000-00 12 6
B1130-051-000 2 9 [ B1510-155-000 10 3 | B1830-055-0A0 6 4 |C0-3030000-00 4 25
B1131-562-000 2 11 |B1511-555-000 . 10 26 | B1830-563-BA0 6 42 |C3-0510713-SC 14 26
B1132-562-000 2 44 | B1512-141-H00 10 29 | B1830-563-0A0 6 33 |CS5-0950810-SH 6 58
B1140-051~-000 2 3 | B1513-141-H00 10 30 | B1838-563-000 2 52 | CS-0950810-SH 10 61
B1150-563-000 2 22 | B1525-053-0A0 10 6 | B1839-563-000 2° 56 |CS-1401010-SC 10 51
B1152-051-000 2 23 |B1525-053-000 - - 10 5 | B1840-051-0A0 6 30
B1155-053-000 2 19 |B1525-562-BA0 10 21 | B1841-563-000 2 57 }D1201-055-B00 4 24
B1156-115-000 2 18 | B1525-562-B00 10 20 | B1843-563-000 6 40 | D1450-055-BA0 4 32
B1156-115-000 2 43 |B1601-521-000 10 49 | B1844-563-000 2 .53 |D1453-055-B00 8 17
B1158-563-000 4 8 | B1602-562-0A0 10 & | B1846-563-000 2 54 |D1454-055-BA0 8§ 11
B1202-051-0A0 4 27 |B1602-562-000 10 9 | B1846-563-000 2 59 ] D1455-055-B00 & 13
B1203-051-000 4 31 |[B1603-521-000 10 62 | B1905-053-0B0 4 1 | D1456-055-B00 8 14
B1206-051-000 4. 19 |B1604-012-000-A 10 47 | B1905-053-000 4 - 2 |[D1459-241-E00 8 1
B1208~019-000 8 65 |B1604-051-000 10 10 | B1905-563-0B0 4 10 | D1462-241-E00 8§ 59
B1210-051-0A0 4 17 |B1605-051-000 10 13 | B1905-563-000 4 11 ]D1463-241-E00 8§ 60
B1213-012-000 & 18 {B1607-563-000 10 50 | B1906-051-0A0 4 3
B1213-012-000 10 33 | B1609-563-000 10 58 | B1906-051-0A0 4 12 | MC-3515016-00 8§ 41
B1214-019-000 4 37 |B1611-055-000 10 16 | B1907-051-0A0 4 5 | MDI-300B2300 8 40
B1216-051-0A0 4 42 "1 B1613-563-B00 10 18 | B1907-051-0A0 4 14 ,

B1216-051-000 4 43 | B1613-563-000 10 15 | B2007-232-000 12 1 | NS-6080210-SP 10 40
B1217-051-0A0 4 44 | B1613-563-000 10 17 | B3008-141-H00 8 7 | NS-6110420-SP 6 14
B1220-562-0A0 4 35 |B1616-563-000 10 55 | B3101-053-000 2 1 | NS-6110420-SP 6 41
B1227-053-000 4 48 | B1620-562-0C0 10 35 | B3121-053-0A0 2 25 | NS-6110530-SP 8 16
B1230-051-000 4 28 |B1622-057-000 10 38 | B3122-053-000 2 26 |[MNS-6110530-SP 12 7
B1301-051-000 4 41 | B1623-057-000 10 36 | B3123-051-000 2 40 | NS-6160520-SP 8§ 51
B1302-051-000 4 38 |B1623-563-000-A 10 37 | B3124-051-0A0 2 30 | NS-6660430-SP 8 8
B1305-055-000-4 14 6 | B1624-055-000 6 49 ] B3124-051-000 2 31 | NS-6700420-SP 8§ 56
B1307-055-000 14 5 | B1624-555-000 12 33 | B3125-012-000 2 36

B1308-055-000 14 9 | B1625-057-0A0 6 50 |B3126-051-000 2 33 |PD-0231100-0B 14 25
B1309-055-000 14 & [B1626-562-000 6 45 | B3127-051-000 2 29 {PS-0200102-KH 14 18
B1310-055-000 14 3 | B1636-055-000 6 46 |B3128-051-000 2 39 [PS-0200122-K0 2 32
B1312-055-000 14 17 | B1639-051-000 6 47 | B3129-053-000 2 35
B1313-055-000 14 15 | B1639-051-000 14. 16 | B3132-051-000 2 34 {RE-0500000-K0 6 48
B1314-055-000 14 4 | B1640-562-0A0 12 16 | B3134-051-000 2 27 | RE-0500711-KP 10 44
B1314-563-000 14 12 |B1641-562-000 12 -"14 | B3137-051-0A0 2 37 | RE-0800000-K0 12 43
B1401-053-000 8 39 |B1642-562-000 12 13 | B3138-512-000 2 13 ‘

-} B1408-051-000 4 16 | B1644-562-0A0 12 5 | B3201-562-0B0 15 5 | SB-1150002-00 4 46
B1410-771-000 & 63 |B1645-562-000 12 22 | B3401-027-0B0 14 33 | SB-1150007-00 6 55
B1411-053-0B0 & 33 |B1646-562-0A0 10 45 | B3401-027-000 14 34 | SD-0470281-SP 2 28
B1412-051-000 & 35 |B1647-122-000 12 2 | B3402-027-000 14 35 | SD-0550801-SP 14 31
B1414-155-000 12 18 |B1647-563-000 10 43 [ B3403-027-000 14- 41 | SD-0630241-SD 2 24
B1414-232-000 & 44 | B1648-563-000 10 53 | B3404-027-000 14 37 {SD-0640322-TP 14 7
B1414-555-000 & 69 |B1651-562-0A0 12 24 | B3405-027-0A0 14 43 | SD-0640323-TP 12 32
B1420-563-000 & 30 |B1652-563-000 12 26 | B3406-027-000 14 46 | SD-0790361-SP 14 20
B1421-051-000 & 31 | B1653-563-000 12 28 | B3407-027-000 14 39 |[SD-0790361-SP 14 23
B1421-563-000 8 66 |B1654-563-000 12 29 | B3408-027-000 14 36 |SD-0790801-SP 8 50
B1423-051-000 & 36 |B1657-521-000 12 31 | B3409-027-000 14 38 | SD-0800481-SP 10 24
B1428-563-0B0 8 47 | B1658-521-0A0 12 34 | B3409-053-000 14 19 | SD-0801601-SP 10 23
B1431-051-0A0 8 48 | B1659-562-000 12 46 | B3410-027-000 14 44 | SD-095080A-SP & 54
B1434-051-0A0 & 52 | B1660-563-000 12 39 | B3410-051-000 14 22 | SK-3482500-SC 15 6
B1435-051-040 & 57 |B1661-563-000 12 44 | B3411-027-000 14 47 | SK-3513200-SC 15 3
B1437-051-000 8 46 {B1662-562-000 12 40 | B3413-053-000 14 24 | SK-3623200-SC 14 49
B1438-051-0A0 8 45 | B1666-521-000 12 38 | B3416-051-000 14 28 | SH-6050802-TP 8 67
B1455-053-000 8 10 |{B1667-521-000 12 4 | B3417-051-000 14 30 | SH-6081542-CP 12 27
B1456-053-000 8 9 | B1702-012-000 8 19 | B3418-562-000 14 21 | SH-8050502-TP 10 57
B1458-241-H00 8 6 | B1702-012-000 10 34 | B8217-053-000 14 32 | SH-9081620-SE 14 40
B1460-245-000 10 27 | B1801-563-000 6 54 | B8230-562-0B0 15 2 | S§8-2090710-SP 2 7
B1460-246-0A0 10 32 | B1802-563-0A0 6 28 | B8230-562-0C0 15 1 | SS-2090710-SP 2 10
B1461-245-000 8 5 | B1804-051-000 6 43 | B9117-051-000 6 3 |88-2110920-TP 2 49
B1462-053-000 10 31 | B1804-512-000 6 56 | B9117-563-000 6 32 |35-3090610-SP 2 4
B1465-053-000 8 4 | B1807-512-000 6 53 $5-3080610-SP 2 12
B1466-563-000 & 25 |B1811-051-000 6 15 | CQ-2020000-00 4 4 185-4080610-SP 2 38
B1467-053-00A & 23 |B1811-563-000 6 38 | CQ-2020000-00 4 6 | SS-5080710-3P 10 14
B1467-053-00B & 21 |B1814-051-000 6 6 | C02-2020000-00 4 13 | 35-6080210-SP 10 39
B1467-521-00C 8 22 |{B1814-563-000 6 36 |CQ-2020000-00 4 15 | 35-6090810-SP 6 11
B1467-563-000 8 2 | B1815-051-000 6 26 |CQ-2020000-00 4 18 |35-6090910-TP 10 7

—_ 17




NUMER I C I. I INID E X ® PARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H N0 | S%# H NQ L _E N0 ok 2 H__HNO
$5-6110710-TP 8 29 |SS-8661040-TP 4 34
$5-6151440-SP 8 49 |SS-8661040-TP 12 41
$5-6151780~SP 8 20 | SS-8680540-SP 4 20
$S-6151920-SP 8 58 |SS-8680730-SP 4 21
35-6153040-SP 6 19 | SS-8681650-TP 4 22
$S-7080510-TP 8 43 | SS-8681950-SP 4 39
35-7090520~SP 2 14 |SS-9111010-SP 8 38
3$S-7090540-TP 12 19 |S5S-9111820-SP 12 8
$5-7090610-SP 2 2 | 88-9121340-CP 12 9
$5-7090710-SP 12 47 | 55-9151440-CP 10 11
$5-7090910-SP 8 34 |]SS-9151630-CP 12 25
$5-7091310-SP 10 2 {85-9161610-SP 8 12
$5-7110510-SP 2 42 |SS-9201813-CP 14 42
35-7110510-SP 2 51 | S§S-9201813-CP 14 45
$S-7110510-SP 2 55
$5-7110510-SP 8 70 | TA-0500601-MO 4 26
35-7110510-SP 14 29
3S-7110540-SP 14 27 | WP-0371016-SD 6 10
$5-7110720-SP 2 15 |WP-0480856-SP 8 37
35-7110910~SP 8 3 | ¥P-0480856-SP 12 10
$5-7111310-SP 10 28 | WP-0482086-SD 8 15
$5-7111410-SP 10 56 | WP-0501016-SC 15 4
35-7111410-SP 10 63 | WP-0501016-SC 15 7
35-7121410-SP 12 35 | WP-0621016~SD 10 12
35-7150740-SP 4 9 | WP-0753016-SZ 6 17
$5-7151120-SP 8 68 | WP-0850002-SC 14 50
$5-7151210-SP 12 17 | WP-0982616-SP 10 60
$5-7151210-SP 12 45
35-7620750-SP 12 37 |101-79307 6 39
35-7621040-SP 8 61 |103-08609 8 42
$5-7661110-TH 14 11 |103-20208 2 58
35-7681750-TP 4 23 }103-37905 10 19
$S-7681750-TP 4 40 |105-03605 14 10
35-7701010-SP 4 51 ]105-09701 8 7
$5-7762840-SP 6 16 |118-34108 12 20
35-8090410-SP 14 2
35-8110510-SP 2 17 |[212-23706 14 1
35-8110510-SP 6 51
$5-8110510-SP 1221
35-8110520-TP 12 12
$5-8110750-SP 6 52
35-8110750~SP 10 59
$5-8110750-SP 12 11
$5-8110750-SP 1215
$5-8110750-SP 12 23
$5-8111251-SP 2 41
$5-8150410-SP 10 52
35-8150510-TP 6 31
35-8150710-SP 4 45
35-8150710-SP 6 18
35-8150710-SP 6 27
35-8150710-SP 12 3
$5-8150710-SP 14 48
35-8150750-SP 6 57
$5-8151150-SP 4 7
35-8151150-SP 4 30
$5-8151150-SP 4 47
$5-8151150-SP 6 7
35-8151150-SP 8 32
35-8151230-SP 4 36
$5-8151230-SP 6 34
35-8151280-SP 12+ 30
35-8151280-SP 12 36
35-8151550-SP 6 44
35-8151550-SP 10 41
$5-8151780-SP 4 50
35-8152030-SP 4 49
35-8152030-SP 6 29

35-8152030-SP 14 13
35-8152080-SP 14 14
35-8620610-TP 10 48
3§-8660530-TP 4 33
35-8660530-TP 6 23
SS-8660670-SP 6 24
$5-8660810-TP 6 21
$S-8660810-TP 12 42

- 18 —




BLEEKH

JUKI CORPORATION

JUK ST

]
| HELRE, SRR
Ta ardar or for further
infoemanion,
e e e T
|

|

- T LRSS R L FET AR O,

o The degerpsiod ©ouRs in Thia parts G50 B subjact 5o change for improvemess of the commadsy wihoul nelics
SO U= A - ELIE L AR O AEETERL S BDTY, -

= This parls list s edied in accoedance with the produst specificafions a8 of Agrl 2304,

aE . A Serdemd i Jacan [





